Coastal Carolina University Fines and Fees Report Fiscal Year 2018-2019

Code Section
Per SC Code of Laws 59-136-130, Coastal Carolina University has been granted the authority to fix tuition, fees, and other charges for students
attending the University, not inconsistent with law.

Source of Funds Amount Purpose of Funds Amount Transferred Amount Transferred
to General Fund to Another Entity
Funds that support instruction and all related activities that secure

Education and General Fees 139,115,751 . o 0 0
the primary goal of the mission statement

Debt Service and Capital

Improvement Fee 7,636,662 Restricted to payment of debt service and capital projects 0 0
Renovation Reserve and Plant 2 682,260 Supports capital projects for repair, renovation, or other expenses 0 0
Expansion Fee T creating future benefits

Athletic Fee 4,688,020 Supports athletic programs and activities 0 0
Activity Fee 336,061 Supports student-oriented activities on campus 0 0
Program Fees 1,082,104 Offsets expenses incurred for Bridge, LIFE, OLLI, International, etc. 0 0
:t;fessional Golf Management 383,326 Offsets expenses for PGA online materials and testing 0 0
Lab Course Fee 1,294,501 Offsets expenses for consumable supplies 0 0
Technology Fee 1,724,944 Offsets technology purchases and upgrades for campus facilities 0 0
Application Fee 404,634 Assists with expenses related to recruiting 0 0
Orientation Fee 591,244 Offsets expenses related to orientation events. 0 0
Fraternity/Sorority Life Fee 24,044 Supports programming and resources 0 0

Offsets expenses related to collection efforts for tuition and room
Student Accounts Fines 226,093 p 0 0
and board fees

Degree Application and

X 77,335 Offsets expenses related to degree audit process 0 0
Transcript Fee

Other Misc/Administrative Fees 55,643 Offsets a portion of expenses incurred in administering programs 0 0

Parking and Transportation 1714.809 Funds parking lot maintenance and construction, vehicles and public
Fees and Fines e safety

Offset expenses for services provided to students residing in

Housing Fees and Fines 29,325,684 . A
campus residence hall facilities
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Full-time Fees
Undergraduate - 12 hours or more
Graduate - 9 hours or more

Education and General Fees

Debt Service and Capital Improvement Fee
Renovation Reserve and Plant Expansion Fee
Athletic Fee

Activity Fee

Technology Fee

In-State Tuition and Required Fees
Out-of-State Differential

Out-of-State Tuition and Required Fees
Part-time Fees
Undergraduate - 11 hours or less
Graduate - 8 hours or less

Part-time Credit Hour In-State

Part-time Credit Hour Out-of-State

Other Fees

Advanced Housing Deposit (credited to bill)
Application Fee

Business Major Fee (per semester)

CEaL Summer Program Fee

Diploma Fee/with late fee

Distance Learning Course Fee

Enrollment Deposit (credited to bill)

Undergraduate
per Semester

Graduate
per Semester

4,798.00 $

445.00
150.00
265.00
20.00
90.00
5,768.00

7,556.00

13,324.00

483.00

1,107.00

100.00
45.00

50.00
450.00
35.00/60.00
25.00

100.00

5,067.00
135.00

90.00

45.00
5,337.00
4,311.00

9,648.00

593.00

1,072.00

45.00

50.00

35.00/60.00

25.00



Fraternity/Sorority Fee (per semester)
Housing Application Fee

International Student Fee (per semester)
Lab fees (per course)

Long-Term Study Abroad Application Fee
Orientation Fee (New student/Transfer)
PGM Fees (per course)

Parking Decal (full academic year)
Payment Plan Application Fee (per semester)
Payment Plan Late Fee

Readmit Application Fee

Returned Check Fee

Short-Term Study Abroad Application Fee
Study Abroad/Travel Course Fees (per credit hour)

Transcript Fee

Transportation Fee (per semester)

20.00

50.00

60.00
25.00-300.00
175.00
155.00/90.00
550.00-1,500.00
75.00

50.00

25.00

15.00

30.00

30.00

362.00-437.00
5.00

50.00

60.00

25.00-300.00

175.00

75.00

50.00

25.00

15.00

30.00

30.00

362.00-437.00

5.00

50.00
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