Coastal Carolina University Fines and Fees Report Fiscal Year 2018-2019

Code Section

Per SC Code of Laws 59-136-130, Coastal Carolina University has been granted the authority to fix tuition, fees, and other charges for students attending the University, not inconsistent with law.

Source of Funds	Amount	Purpose of Funds	Amount Transferred to General Fund	Amount Transferred to Another Entity
Education and General Fees	139,115,751	Funds that support instruction and all related activities that secure the primary goal of the mission statement	0	0
Debt Service and Capital Improvement Fee	7,636,662	Restricted to payment of debt service and capital projects	0	0
Renovation Reserve and Plant Expansion Fee	2,682,260	Supports capital projects for repair, renovation, or other expenses creating future benefits	0	0
Athletic Fee	4,688,020	Supports athletic programs and activities	0	0
Activity Fee	336,061	Supports student-oriented activities on campus	0	0
Program Fees	1,082,104	Offsets expenses incurred for Bridge, LIFE, OLLI, International, etc.	0	0
Professional Golf Management Fee	383,326	Offsets expenses for PGA online materials and testing	0	0
Lab Course Fee	1,294,501	Offsets expenses for consumable supplies	0	0
Technology Fee	1,724,944	Offsets technology purchases and upgrades for campus facilities	0	0
Application Fee	404,634	Assists with expenses related to recruiting	0	0
Orientation Fee	591,244	Offsets expenses related to orientation events.	0	0
Fraternity/Sorority Life Fee	24,044	Supports programming and resources	0	0
Student Accounts Fines	226,093	Offsets expenses related to collection efforts for tuition and room and board fees	0	0
Degree Application and Transcript Fee	77,335	Offsets expenses related to degree audit process	0	0
Other Misc/Administrative Fees	55,643	Offsets a portion of expenses incurred in administering programs	0	0
Parking and Transportation Fees and Fines	1,714,809	Funds parking lot maintenance and construction, vehicles and public safety	0	0
Housing Fees and Fines	29,325,684	Offset expenses for services provided to students residing in campus residence hall facilities	0	0

Coastal Carolina University

Fines and Fees Report Fiscal Year 2018-2019

	Undergraduate per Semester	Graduate per Semester
Full-time Fees Undergraduate - 12 hours or more Graduate - 9 hours or more		
Education and General Fees	\$ 4,798.00	\$ 5,067.00
Debt Service and Capital Improvement Fee	445.00	135.00
Renovation Reserve and Plant Expansion Fee	150.00	90.00
Athletic Fee	265.00	-
Activity Fee	20.00	-
Technology Fee	90.00	45.00
In-State Tuition and Required Fees	5,768.00	5,337.00
Out-of-State Differential	7,556.00	4,311.00
Out-of-State Tuition and Required Fees	13,324.00	9,648.00
Part-time Fees Undergraduate - 11 hours or less Graduate - 8 hours or less		
Part-time Credit Hour In-State	483.00	593.00
Part-time Credit Hour Out-of-State	1,107.00	1,072.00
Other Fees		
Advanced Housing Deposit (credited to bill)	100.00	-
Application Fee	45.00	45.00
Business Major Fee (per semester)	50.00	50.00
CEaL Summer Program Fee	450.00	-
Diploma Fee/with late fee	35.00/60.00	35.00/60.00
Distance Learning Course Fee	25.00	25.00
Enrollment Deposit (credited to bill)	100.00	-

Fraternity/Sorority Fee (per semester)	20.00	-
Housing Application Fee	50.00	-
International Student Fee (per semester)	60.00	60.00
Lab fees (per course)	25.00-300.00	25.00-300.00
Long-Term Study Abroad Application Fee	175.00	175.00
Orientation Fee (New student/Transfer)	155.00/90.00	-
PGM Fees (per course)	550.00-1,500.00	-
Parking Decal (full academic year)	75.00	75.00
Payment Plan Application Fee (per semester)	50.00	50.00
Payment Plan Late Fee	25.00	25.00
Readmit Application Fee	15.00	15.00
Returned Check Fee	30.00	30.00
Short-Term Study Abroad Application Fee	30.00	30.00
Study Abroad/Travel Course Fees (per credit hour)	362.00-437.00	362.00-437.00
Transcript Fee	5.00	5.00
Transportation Fee (per semester)	50.00	50.00